9
Relay I/O Block G7TC
Reduces Wiring within the Control
Panel and Reduces Installation Time
1 Compact 16-pt models: 182 W l 85 D
l 68 H mm; 8-pt block width is 102 mm
1 Can be connected to the PLC with a
connecting cable and a snap-in
connector
1 Equipped with surge suppressor circuit
and LED indicators
1 Mounts easily on a DIN rail
èò
Ordering Information
3 G7TC RELAY I/O BLOCKS
Relay I/O Blocks include the I/O Base with G7T Relays installed.
I/O classification I/O points Internal I/O circuit common Rated coil voltage Part number
Input 16 NPN (� common) 24 VDC G7TC-ID16 DC24Vp ( )
G7TC-ID16-5 DC24V (See Note 1)
NPN (� common) 110/120 VAC G7TC-IA16 AC110/120V( )
G7TC-IA16-5 AC100/110V (See Note 1)
220/240 VAC G7TC-IA16 AC220/240V
Output
(S N t 2)
16 NPN (⊕ common) 12 VDC G7TC-OC16 DC12Vp
(See Note 2)
( )
24 VDC G7TC-OC16 DC24V
PNP (� common) 24 VDC G7TC-OC16-1 DC24V
8 NPN (⊕ common) 12 VDC G7TC-OC08 DC12V( )
24 VDC G7TC-OC08 DC24V
PNP (� common) 24 VDC G7TC-OC08-1 DC24V
Note: 1. The “-5” Block is for use with DRT1-ID16X DeviceNet Remote Adapter.
2. Output relays are rated up to 250 VAC. See “Specifications” for specific relay ratings.
3 P7TF BLOCK BASES AND RELAYS
Combine Relays and P7TF Block Bases to match your application requirements. Use the table below to configure Relay Blocks.